

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH Product Certification Department Koenigswinkel 10 32825 Blomberg, Germany

Power of Attorney

To Whom It May Concern:

Please be advised that we, **IMBuildings B.V**., authorize the following persons from PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH:



Sabrina BERGHAHN



Bernd STEINER

to act on our behalf in all matters relating to application for equipment authorization, including the signing of all documents relating to these matters in the following countries:

USA

PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH has our permission to use our technical documents for the approvals for the following name device:

Product description: LoRaWAN Tranceiver Module FCC ID: 2A6WLRN2903

vi.L

Unless future correspondence from **IMBuildings B.V.** please extend your full cooperation to PHOENIX TESTLAB GmbH regarding matters to the above mentioned products to **12** months after the signatory date of this authorization.

Contact person	R.F.Meijerink
Position in the company	Director
Date of signatory	21-09-2022

Please Print Name; Remko Meijerink

Signature: ..